DIRECT TRANSFER AGREEMENT FOR THE ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE Spartanburg, South Carolina

and

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE Greenville, South Carolina

SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE, in Spartanburg, South Carolina and GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE in Greenville, South Carolina herewith enter into an agreement for the direct transfer of students from Spartanburg Community College, to Greenville Technical College under the following stipulations:

- 1. Any Spartanburg Community College student who has earned an Associate Degree in Computer Technology with Networking Electives is eligible for a direct transfer to the Advanced Network Security Certificate at Greenville Technical College. This agreement will allow such students to transfer credit for a maximum of five courses taken at Spartanburg Community College, in which a passing grade of "C" was received. No course in which a grade of less than "C" was earned will be accepted for application toward the GTC Advanced Network Security Program.
- 2. Spartanburg Community College graduates who follow this transfer guide to enroll in the Advanced Network Security Certificate at Greenville Technical College will pay tuition at incounty tuition rates at GTC.
- 3. Five (5) courses (15 credits) taken in the Associate Degree in Computer Technology with Networking Electives program at Spartanburg Community College, will be credited to the Greenville Technical College Advanced Network Security Certificate Program as follows:

IST 201 Cisco Internetworking Concepts	3 credit hours
IST 202 Cisco Router Configuration	3 credit hours
IST 203 Advanced Cisco Router Configuration	3 credit hours
IST 204 Cisco Troubleshooting	3 credit hours
IST 293 IT and Data Assurance I	3 credit hours

Eight (8) additional courses (24 credits) are required to complete the Advanced Network Security Certificate. These courses must be taken at Greenville Technical College.

4. Greenville Technical College will award the certificate upon successful completion of the Advanced Network Security program.

- 5. Spartanburg Community College and Greenville Technical College will review this agreement on an annual basis and make annual updates as course requirements change. The next review will occur prior to the beginning of the Fall 2008 term.
- 6. Spartanburg Community College agrees to advise its students of the availability of this agreement through its Catalog, faculty advisement, and distribution of other such materials that may be provided by Greenville Technical College or Spartanburg Community College.
- 7. This agreement may be terminated by either institution through written notification of ninety (90) days but any student who has made contact with Spartanburg Community College within the academic year of graduation from Spartanburg Community College prior to notification will continue to be eligible under this agreement.

ame 30,2007

Date Signed

Dr. Dan L. Terhune

President

Spartanburg Community College

Sherrill H. Vaughn

Vice-President of Academic Affairs Spartanburg Community College

Marcia Schenck

Department Head

Computer Technology

Spartanburg Community College

Dr. Thomas E. Barton, Jr.

President

Date S

Greenville Technical College

Steven B. Valand

Vice-President for Education

Greenville Technical College

Mark Krawczyk

Department Head

Computer Technology, Network Systems

Administration

Greenville Technical College